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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

OGRID Number: 7377
API: 30-025-44262

Pool Code: 98097

App“cqnf: EOG Resources, Inc.
Well Name: Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 704Y Well

Pool: Upper Wolfcamp Pool

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION

INDICATED BELOW NoDL _ '7@ 2 5

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

\ENSL D NS P(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD %
Lo
B. Checkoneonlyfor[1]or[Il] e
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement -
OoHc Ocrs Opic Opc Qots  [Jowm -
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery RS
CIWFX  [JPMX  [JSWD [JIPI [JEOR [JPPR o
F(_)FE OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. 1 “
AN Offset operators or lease holders D Nofice Complete
B.[] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice |:| Content
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete

EBA Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner
G For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and

notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

January 19, 2018
Date

Jordan L. Kessler

Print or Type Name
505-988-4421

/( : { Phone Number
e - -
Jjlkessler@hollandhart.com

e-mail Address

Sigboture



HOLLAN D &HART a Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 954-7286

Fax (505) 983-6043 -
JLKessler@hollandhart.corf2

ot

January 19, 2018 5 =
VIA HAND DELIVERY R
(o o

Heather Riley i~

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for its Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 704Y Well in the E/2 SW/4 of Section 27
and the E/2 NW/4 (E/2 W/2) of Section 34, Township 26 South, Range 33 East,
N.M.P.M,, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Riley:

EOG Resources, Inc. (OGRID No. 7377) seeks administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for its Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 704Y Well (API No. 30-025-44262) to be completed
within the Sanders Tank; Upper Wolfcamp Pool (98097) underlying Sections 27 and 34, Township
26 South, Range 33 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. This well will be drilled from a
surface location 300 feet from the South line and 1629 feet from the West line (Unit F) of Section
34. The upper most perforation will be located 330 feet from South line and 1382 feet from the
West line (Unit B) of Section 34 and the lower most perforation will be 2309 feet from the South
line and 1378 feet from the West line (Unit K) of Section 27. Since this acreage is governed by
the Division’s statewide rules which provides for wells to be located no closer than 330 feet to the
outer boundary of the spacing unit, the completed interval for this well will be unorthodox because

it is closer than 330 feet to the western, southwestern, and northwestern boundaries of the project
area.

EOG will be the operator of three permitted wells in the W/2 SW/4 of Section 27 and the
W/2 NW/4 (W/2 W/2): the Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 701H Well, and the Barlow 34 Fed Com No.
702H Well. Ownership in the Wolfcamp is identical between the proposed spacing unit and the
spacing unit in the W/2 SW/4 of Section 27 and the W/2 NW/4 of Section 34. Approval of the
unorthodox completed interval will allow EOG to use their preferred well spacing plan for
horizontal wells in this area and thereby prevent waste.

Holland &Hart ur
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HOLLAND&HART. a

Exhibit A is a draft Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which
shows that the completed interval of the proposed Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 704Y Well encroaches
on the spacing and proration units to the West, Northwest, and Southwest.

Exhibit B is a land plat for Sections 27 and 34 and the surrounding sections that shows the
proposed Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 704Y Well in relation to adjoining units and existing wells.

Exhibit C is a list of the parties affected by the encroachment to the Southwest. As
described above, EOQG is the operator in the spacing proration unit comprised of the W/2SW/4 of
Section 27 and the W/2N'W/4 of Section 34 and ownership is identical to the proposed spacing
unit. Accordingly, there are no affected parties in the spacing units to the West of the proposed
well. EOG is the operator and 100% working interest owner of the spacing unit to the Northwest.
Accordingly, there are no affected parties in the spacing unit to the Northwest. Each of the parties
listed on Exhibit C have been provided notice of this application by certified mail. A copy of this
application has been provided to the State Land Office.

Exhibit D is an affidavit from the landman verifying that ownership in W/2SW/4 of
Section 27 and the W/2N'W/4 of Section 34 is identical to the proposed spacing unit.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

oA e

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC.

cc: Bureau of Land Management-Carlsbad



District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs,

NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Department

Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

L

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
*Property Code “Property Name *Well Number
BARLOW 34 FED COM #704Y
"OGRID No. *Operator Name “Elevation
EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3279’
'0Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
F 34 26—S | 33-E - 300’ SOUTH 1633’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Section| Township Rangd} Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
3 27 26—S |33-E - 2422’ SOUTH 1376’ WEST LEA
2Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill "Consolidation Code *Order No.
156.52

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

!

YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

W\{J

LAT.: N 32.0011617
LONG.: W 103.5642712

PRODUCING AREA
PROJECT AREA~

1629°

PR e

1
SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=779989
Y=364982

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 1 hereby certify that the information confained herein is true and completd
NEW MEXICO EAST to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
NAD 1983 ouns a working inlerest or unleased mineral inferest in the land including
XTT9648.60 230" 230" N X=779701 ;hea;rqmsed bu’l;m:l hole lt:cati:m n::l)m: a n‘ghlfto ab;'ll this wealll aof this
g = . . location pursuan! to a contract with an oumer of such a mineral or
Y=369840.6£ Y=369849.78 'Y_369611 working nterest, or to a volundary pooling agreement or a comgdsory
50 € 7 LAT.: N 32.0138093 pocting order heretofore entered by the division.
A — a7 =2505¢°] LONG.. W 103.5642849
. 100.0° !
| ™~ LOWER MOST PERF.
;\‘ NEW MEXICO EAST
% N w 19 e o
1% X=77970 :
ﬂ YN Y=369511
LAT.: N 32.0135344 P ET—
i LONG.: W 1035642846
I
UPPER MOST PERF. -
u|  xmend | nEwvERCOBRST |57 | 56 A
Y-719408 @ : NAD 1983
B o X=779738 34135 '8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
; Y=365010 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plal was ploited from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is {rue to the best of my belief.

W'Q LAT.: N 32.0010800
; LONG.: W 1035634615
J01° .
< L '?0,0 A I NEW MEXICO
hd X=779690.38 AZ=276.36°" X=181018.63 TEXAS
Y=364679.63 228 Y3465

EXHIBIT

Certificate Number

SASURVEY\EOG_MIDLAND\BARLOW_34_FED_COMIFINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_BARLOW_34_FED_COM_704Y_C102.DWG 1/18/2018 10:38:15 AM tstewart







Exhibit C
Tract 1:

No affected parties
Tract2:
No affected parties

Tract 3:

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC (020528)
Attn: Frank A. Davis

PO Box 1330

Houston, TX 77251-1330
70150640000354008335

EXHIBIT




EOG Resources, Inc.
5509 Charnpions Dnive

6309 resources Midland, Texas 79706

(432} 666-3600

Date: January 11th, 2018
To: State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Re: Barlow 34 Fed Com #704Y well

To whom it may concern:

This letter serves to notice you that ownership in the Lot 3, NENW-34-26S-33E and
E/2SW/4-27-26S-33E is identical in working, royalty, and overriding royalty interest and
percentages to Lot 4, NWNW-34-26S-33E and W/2SW/4-27-26S-33E.

Sincerely,

EOG Resources, Inc.

By: ‘M s SGpee
Matthew Gray
Senior Landman

EXHIBIT




HOLLAND&HART. ‘N‘
Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 954-7286

Fax (505) 983-6043

JLKessler@hollandhart.com

Januaryl19, 2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for its Barlow 34 Fed Com No. 704Y Well in the E/2 SW/4 of Section 27
and the E/2 NW/4 (E/2 W/2) of Section 34, Township 26 South, Range 33 East,
N.M.P.M,, Lea County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Matthew Gray
EOG Resources, Inc.
(432) 686-3633

Sincerely,

oL

Jordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC.

Holland &Hart up
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe 5uite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

From: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 1:49 PM NOL- MTL25
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Barlow 34 Fed Com NO. 704Y NSL Application

Leonard, the surface location on the C-102 is correct. Thank you!

From: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD [mailto:Leonard.Lowe@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, January 22,2018 12:48 PM

To: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Subject: Barlow 34 Fed Com NQ. 704Y NSL Application

Ms. Jordan Kessler,
Good afternoon.
Your NSL application for the above subject well indicates two SHL.

1. Your letter indicates, “..surface location 300 feet from the South line and 1629 feet from the West line
(Unit F)...”
2. Your submitted C-102 indicates SHL = 1633’ FWL.

Which is the correct?

I don’t think your Upper most perforation is not located in Unit B as well. As noted in your letter. I edited that
part of your letter.

Your application is ready for the Director to review and sign once the correct SHL is given.
Thank you,
llowe

Leonard Lowe

Engineering Bureau

Qil Conservation Division

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Frances

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87004

Office: 505-476-3492

Cell: 505-930-6717

Fax: 505-476-3462

E-mail: leonard.lowe(@state.nm.us

Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/






